

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.1333 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	30.03.2026	<u>JS, J:</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader, on instructions, submits that the original file is not traceable in their Office. In view of the same, the 1st respondent is directed to file his counter-affidavit within three (3) weeks from today. Failing which, the 2nd respondent shall appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing. List the matter on 20.04.2026. Registry is directed to forthwith communicate a copy of this order to the 2nd respondent. _____ JS, J DSH	